





'AGENDA

Chronology of Current Ba:tety PT Performance 25 min.
Battery PT Performance History -15 min.
Battery Maintenance Practices 15 min.
Current Status and Considerations 10 min.
Questions

Facility Tour

Dan Moore
Tech Support

Dan Moore
Tech Support

Joel Dimmette
Maintenance

Al Bishop
Tech Support

Open

Beb Poulk
Reg Compliance
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Date(s)
10/9 - 11/17

11/17

11/17

11/17 - 11/20

11/20

11/20 - 11/23
11723 - 11/25
11/25

11/26

11/26

11727 - 12/2

1273 = 12/4

12/5

2A-2 Battery Repair Sequence

Work Items Completed

Equalize/float batteries for PT-17.6.

Run PT-17.6, batteries failed at 8.4 sec.

* Cell number 27 was not responding properly and was

replaced.
Equalized battery bank 2A-2.

Battery charger performing erratically, amplifier
board was replaced.

Continued equalization battery bank 2A-2.
Floated battery bank 2A-2.

Replacement cell number 27 was not performing
properly and was replaced and battery bank was
returned to float.

Run PT-17.6, batteries failed. Voltage below 105 Vdc
at 8.4 seconds. Retest voltage below 105 Vdc at 15.6
seconds.

Decision Point

1. Initiate purchase order for new batteries.
Generace procedure to deep discharge and
recharge batteries.

< Determine if technical specifications and dc
load study are too restrictive.

Perform SP 83-101 to deep discharge batteries to 0.5
Vdc per cell and recharge batteries to 2 95%
capacity. Locate new batteries at Gould

factory. Engineering/QA visit factory.

Batteries shipped. Begin removal of recharged

2A-2 and installed new 2A-2.

Performed/failed SP 83-102 (1.8 sec). Reworked
inrtercell connectors, removed five cells. Equalize.

Failed 83-102 again (1.8 sec). Equalized.

Completed mini tests of 83-102 - Voltage at 103.62.
Batteries put on equalizer.
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Date

Battery
30 secs
30 mins
7 hrs 45

Date

Battery
30 secs
30 mins
7 hrs 45

Date

Battery
30 secs
30 mins
7 hrs 45

Date

Battery
30 secs
30 mins
7 hrs 45

mins

mins

mins

mins

5-79
2A-1
107.7
117.9
116.5

5=79
2A-2
105.8
119.6
118.4

=79
2B-1
106.7
118.6
118.2

=79
2B-2
108.3
118.3
118.1

Unit 2 Data - Load Profile

(1068)
(241)
(87)

(1231)
(171)
(63)

(1107)
(188)
(66)

(1047)
(214)
(74)

4-80
2A-1
107.8
118.1
116.7

4-80
2A-2
106.2
119.1
118.7

4-80
2B-1
107.4
118.9
118.4

4-80
2B-2
108.4
118.6
118.0

(1051)
(238)
(84)

(1220)
(170)
(59)

(1098)
(185)
(65)

(1037)
(211)
(70)

2-82
2A-1
107.6
118.0
116.1

2-82
2A-2
105.6
119.1
118.0

2-82
2B-1
108.2
118.7
118.6

2-82
2B-2
108.8
118.5
117.3

Test

(1051)
(241)
(90)

(1225)
(171)
(66)

(1099)
(188)
(68)

(1033)
(214)
(76)

11-83

2A-1

106.45 (1067)
117.69 (246)
115.88 (91)

11-83
2B-1

106 (1100)
119 (180)
119 (54)

11~83

2B-2

107.83 (1056)
118.07 (219)
117.42 (76)



1)  AssuMPiIONS
A) UNIT 2 1S IN OPERATION
B) UNIT 1 1S IN COLD SHUTDOWN

¢) Loss OF OFFSITE POWER (LOOP) & SMALL

BREAK LOCA ON UNIT £ PRESENTS WORST

CASE LOADING ON 2A-2 BATTERY

D) 2A-2 BATTERY CHARGER FAILED (SINGLE
FAILURE)
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SUBMIT TECH SPEC CHANGE FOR FURTHER REDUCTION IN
CURRENT

0  PRELIMINARY ANALYSIS INDICATES SIGNIFICANT

REDUCTION POSSIBLE

0 ROOT CAUSE ASSESSMENT

0 EVALUATE DESIGN OF EXISTING BATTERIES/CHARGERS
FOR MODIFICATION IN UPCOMING OUTAGE

O PERFORM FAILURE ASSESSMENT OF “NEW” GOULD
BATTERIES
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